
2024-2025 Rider University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-22   Conf: 5-15   Home: 4-10   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Turco, Gabby 28-27 954 34.1 140-346 .405 37-138 .268 73-82 .890 20 78 98 3.5 37 0 50 73 5 20 390 13.9
02 Collins, Camryn 28-27 812 29.0 89-247 .360 23-74 .311 48-72 .667 17 73 90 3.2 81 3 43 90 7 37 249 8.9
17 Bartholomew, Winner 28-20 497 17.8 87-164 .530 2-5 .400 57-81 .704 49 58 107 3.8 72 1 21 69 6 16 233 8.3
13 Cos-Morales, Mariona 29-29 799 27.6 76-179 .425 0-5 .000 38-65 .585 34 86 120 4.1 72 1 50 65 24 43 190 6.6
09 Tahata, Emilee 27-8 480 17.8 60-148 .405 4-22 .182 23-32 .719 18 66 84 3.1 66 0 31 47 15 21 147 5.4
01 McIver, Aliya 28-20 664 23.7 36-106 .340 5-27 .185 29-42 .690 25 90 115 4.1 51 1 91 84 4 34 106 3.8
44 Deveney, Kaylan 22-0 208 9.5 26-58 .448 5-20 .250 5-8 .625 4 39 43 2.0 33 0 6 22 5 6 62 2.8
23 Chavez, Jocelyn 27-0 288 10.7 21-69 .304 14-46 .304 17-24 .708 4 25 29 1.1 27 0 13 25 2 5 73 2.7
00 Redmond, Sanaa 22-11 492 22.4 16-57 .281 1-6 .167 16-29 .552 13 44 57 2.6 28 0 30 31 2 24 49 2.2
11 Roach, Emmy 28-1 315 11.3 22-47 .468 0-0 .000 16-25 .640 16 41 57 2.0 34 0 10 29 8 10 60 2.1
03 Blake, Jamia 20-2 154 7.7 14-31 .452 0-2 .000 10-14 .714 10 20 30 1.5 15 0 5 13 0 5 38 1.9
12 Blunt, Taylor 7-0 47 6.7 4-23 .174 2-18 .111 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 5 0 2 1 1 2 10 1.4
10 Lopez, Amany 17-0 84 4.9 7-27 .259 1-12 .083 2-4 .500 3 9 12 0.7 10 0 3 6 5 3 17 1.0
14 Richardson, Sam 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5800 200.0 598-1502 .398 94-375 .251 334-478 .699 258 706 964 33.2 531 6 355 581 84 226 1624 56.00
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 671-1670 .402 184-597 .308 363-520 .698 341 684 1025 35.3 487 8 396 492 65 270 1889 65.14

Team Statistics Rider OPP
SCORING 1624 1889
    Points Per Game 56.0 65.1
    Scoring Margin -9.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 598-1502 671-1670
    Field Goal Pct .398 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-375 184-597
    3PT FG Pct .251 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 334-478 363-520
    FT Pct .699 .698
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 12.5
REBOUNDS 964 1025
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 355 396
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.7
TURNOVERS 581 492
    Turnovers Per Game 20.0 17.0
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 226 270
    Steals Per Game 7.8 9.3
BLOCKS 84 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,709 10,560
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-479 15-704
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rider 398 364 397 465 1624
Opponents 504 472 438 475 1889

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 NAVY L 52-74 589
11/12/24 at LIU W 66-54 89
11/15/24 BRYANT L 54-62 489
11/20/24 at La Salle L 54-55 211
11/24/24 at VCU L 60-75 451
12/01/24 at Boston U. L 59-64 864
12/05/24 at Monmouth L 36-52 562
12/08/24 FDU L 54-62 684
12/14/24 STONEHILL W 65-53 584

* 12/19/24 at Quinnipiac L 62-70 2,943
* 01/02/25 FAIRFIELD L 37-69 416
* 01/04/25 at Manhattan L 40-81 220
* 01/09/25 CANISIUS L 43-63 286
* 01/11/25 NIAGARA W 79-59 342
* 01/16/25 at Mount St. Mary's L 60-66 471
* 01/18/25 MARIST L 55-67 389
* 01/23/25 at Iona L 53-84 1,704
* 01/25/25 QUINNIPIAC L 53-66 486
* 01/30/25 at Saint Peter's W 57-52 298
* 02/01/25 at Merrimack W 65-63 313
* 02/06/25 SACRED HEART W 72-57 424
* 02/08/25 at Siena L 49-68 699
* 02/13/25 IONA L 60-65 436
* 02/15/25 SAINT PETER'S L 54-55 784
* 02/20/25 at Fairfield L 46-72 835
* 02/22/25 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 49-76 414
* 02/27/25 MERRIMACK W 64-61 386
* 03/06/25 at Canisius L 61-77 521
* 03/08/25 at Niagara L 65-67 379

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Rider University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-15   Home: 3-7   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Turco, Gabby 19-18 641 33.7 95-240 .396 29-103 .282 47-54 .870 15 52 67 3.5 29 0 34 56 4 12 266 14.0
24 Bartholomew, Winner 20-18 383 19.2 74-137 .540 2-5 .400 40-58 .690 38 41 79 4.0 52 1 16 56 1 7 190 9.5
02 Collins, Camryn 20-19 582 29.1 60-171 .351 12-50 .240 41-63 .651 17 53 70 3.5 54 3 32 63 6 27 173 8.7
13 Cos-Morales, Mariona 20-20 543 27.2 46-118 .390 0-4 .000 25-44 .568 25 61 86 4.3 50 1 39 43 17 29 117 5.9
09 Tahata, Emilee 18-2 307 17.1 41-102 .402 1-8 .125 20-28 .714 12 38 50 2.8 51 0 20 32 4 11 103 5.7
01 McIver, Aliya 20-16 489 24.5 28-76 .368 5-23 .217 19-25 .760 19 68 87 4.4 35 0 67 65 3 24 80 4.0
23 Chavez, Jocelyn 18-0 194 10.8 13-52 .250 9-33 .273 15-20 .750 4 18 22 1.2 17 0 6 14 2 3 50 2.8
11 Roach, Emmy 20-0 240 12.0 17-36 .472 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 10 30 40 2.0 26 0 8 19 5 6 48 2.4
00 Redmond, Sanaa 17-6 355 20.9 10-37 .270 1-6 .167 12-19 .632 12 34 46 2.7 17 0 13 24 1 18 33 1.9
03 Blake, Jamia 13-1 87 6.7 9-17 .529 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 7 12 19 1.5 10 0 3 7 0 4 25 1.9
44 Deveney, Kaylan 13-0 105 8.1 11-27 .407 2-8 .250 1-2 .500 1 18 19 1.5 20 0 2 11 2 4 25 1.9
10 Lopez, Amany 10-0 54 5.4 5-14 .357 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 0.7 7 0 1 5 4 3 12 1.2
12 Blunt, Taylor 3-0 14 4.7 1-10 .100 0-9 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0.7
14 Richardson, Sam 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 410-1037 .395 61-254 .240 243-344 .706 192 484 676 33.8 369 5 241 411 50 150 1124 56.20
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 478-1148 .416 126-411 .307 256-366 .699 218 458 676 33.8 341 6 272 326 48 202 1338 66.90

Team Statistics Rider OPP
SCORING 1124 1338
    Points Per Game 56.2 66.9
    Scoring Margin -10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 410-1037 478-1148
    Field Goal Pct .395 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 61-254 126-411
    3PT FG Pct .240 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-344 256-366
    FT Pct .706 .699
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 12.8
REBOUNDS 676 676
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 33.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 241 272
    Assists Per Game 12.1 13.6
TURNOVERS 411 326
    Turnovers Per Game 20.6 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 150 202
    Steals Per Game 7.5 10.1
BLOCKS 50 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.4
ATTENDANCE 4,363 8,383
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-436 10-838
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rider 291 252 267 314 1124
Opponents 351 344 312 331 1338

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/24 at  Quinnipiac L 62-70 2943
01/02/25 FAIRFIELD L 37-69 416
01/04/25 at  Manhattan L 40-81 220
01/09/25 CANISIUS L 43-63 286
01/11/25 NIAGARA W 79-59 342
01/16/25 at  Mount St. Mary's L 60-66 471
01/18/25 MARIST L 55-67 389
01/23/25 at  Iona L 53-84 1704
01/25/25 QUINNIPIAC L 53-66 486
01/30/25 at  Saint Peter's W 57-52 298
02/01/25 at  Merrimack W 65-63 313
02/06/25 SACRED HEART W 72-57 424
02/08/25 at  Siena L 49-68 699
02/13/25 IONA L 60-65 436
02/15/25 SAINT PETER'S L 54-55 784
02/20/25 at  Fairfield L 46-72 835
02/22/25 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 49-76 414
02/27/25 MERRIMACK W 64-61 386
03/06/25 at  Canisius L 61-77 521
03/08/25 at  Niagara L 65-67 379


